**Recordation Services** Attorney Docket No. 3008-1008

Form P1	ro-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jean BERGERON	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Arjo Limited
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: St. Catherine Street Gloucester, GL1 2SL United Kingdom
☐ Yes ☐ No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes           No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/265,358	B. Patent No(s). tional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
_	Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	is a true copy of the original document.	
-		Catel April 21, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2003.

Patrick Feagans

**PATENT** 

700028385

REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0998

Apr-21-03

10:34am

From-Young And Thompson

703 979 4709

T-262 P.002/002 F-237

FROM : FAX with ANSWERING SYSTEM

PHONE NO. : 5143361680

Mar. 11 2003 09:38PM P4

4507749518 03/07/2003 11:57 PROM: SOMERTON 87-MAR-2003 14:37

TECHNO '01452 **730115** THE PRINCIPLE OF A STATE OF CONTROL OF A PARTY OF A PAR

TO: 2014597749518

## ASSIGNMENT

WHIRDAS I, Jean Bergeron, of Jill 290, Canton Magog, Quebec, Canada, J1X 3W3, have . invented ecreain new and useful improvements in a RAIL MOUNTED PATIENT LIFT for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS Arja Limited, a British Company, of St Catherina Street, Gloucouter, GLI 281., England, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

10/265,358 filed October 7, 2002

NOW THEREPORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby soknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and sot over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Arje Limited the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully sot forth and described day of KARCH in the specification prepared and exceuted by me on the preparatory to obtaining Lotters Patent therefor; sold invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Arjo Limited for its own use had behoof, and for its lagal topresentatives, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent are greated, as fully and dutirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made:

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at 

Jean Bergeton

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 04/21/2003